COMPARISON IN DETECT THE DEFECTS SIZING USING
CONVENTIONAL ULTRASONIC TESTING AND PHASED ARRAY
ULTRASONIC TESTING (PAUT)

NUR UMAIRAH BINTI MD NOR

Final Year Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2017



ABSTRACT

DETECTION OF DEFECTS SIZING IN V-BUTT WELD USING CONVENTIONAL
ULTRASONIC TESTING AND PHASED ARRAY ULTRASONIC TESTING (PAUT)
TECHNIQUES

This project gives a review for the comparison of Conventional Ultrasonic Testing and Phase
Array Ultrasonic Testing methods in detecting and sizing defects in V-butt joint welds. The
instrument used in this project is Omniscan MX2 for both techniques. For the probe, the
criteria of selection for Phased Array technique are frequency and the number of elements.
Normally, the frequency is 5 MHz and the number of element used 32 elements. For
Conventional technique, the addition of criteria is the angle used, which is the angle set to
60°. The test samples used in this project are PL14960, PL14962 and PL14971. The types of
these samples are V-butt weld plate and each sample has different type of artificial defect that
are central line crack, slag inclusion and lack of side wall fusion (LOSWF). The results were
evaluated based on the value of percentage error. This study proved that the percentage error
for the slag inclusion using conventional techniques is 20% while using phased array
technique is 36%. For LOSWF, the percentage error using conventional technique is 7.14%
while using phased array technique is 17.9%. For central line crack, percentage error using
conventional is 6.67%, while using phased array is 3.33%. It was proven that for slag
inclusion and LOSWF, conventional technique provides a better sizing result compared with
phased array technique. However for central line crack, phased array gives a better result
compared with conventional. This may be influenced by the thickness of the plate and the
way the inspector interpreted the data.

viii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVITIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background Study

1.2 Significance of Study

1.3 Objectives

14 Problem Statements/Research Question

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

22 Ultrasonic inspection of weld

2.3 Types of defects
2.3.1  Lack Of Side Wall Fusion (LOSWF)
232 Crack
233  Slag inclusion

24 Basic Principles of Ultrasonic Testing

24.1 Conventional UT
242  Phased Array Ultrasonic Testing (PAUT)

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Experimental setup
3.1.1  Conventional Ultrasonic Testing
3.1.2  Phased Array Ultrasonic Testing (PAUT)

Page

ii

iv

vii
viii

ix

wn n s =

O 00 00 N NN NN O o

[—
o

12
12
13



32

3.3

34

3.5

Instruments and specification

3.2.1 PAUT inspection

3.2.2 Conventional UT inspection

323 Couplant

Instruments calibration

3.3.1  Universal probe

Specimens of test material

3.4.1  Specification of the defect in test material

Data analysis technique

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

43

Phased Array Ultrasonic imaged results
Results analysation
42.1 6 dB drop method evaluation

Discussion

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

CITED REFERENCES
CURRICULUM VITAE

14
14
17
18
19
19
19
20
22

23
26
27
29

31

33
35



Table

1.1

2.1

2.2

23

24

2.5

2.6

2.1

2.8

3.1

3.2

33

34

3.5

3.6

2.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

LIST OF FIGURES

Caption

UT inspection system

LOSWF

Crack

Slag Inclusion

Conventional UT probe with 45°, 60° and 75°

Flaw detection for conventional UT

Typical Phased Array probes assemblies

Flaw detection using PAUT technology

3-dimensional scanning result using PAUT technology
Instrumental setup for PAUT and Conventional UT
Omniscan MX2

Layout lists for a single group display

Scanning result display in A-B-C-S scan

A-12 Universal Probe for Phased Array inspection
Zero-degree wedges

A-scan display for conventional UT

Couplant applied on the test specimen

V-butt weld plate

(A) Location of central line crack from top view. (B) Location of

central line crack from side view

Page

10
10
11
11
13
14
15
15
16
16
17
18
19

20



