## COMPARISON IN DETECT THE DEFECTS SIZING USING CONVENTIONAL ULTRASONIC TESTING AND PHASED ARRAY ULTRASONIC TESTING (PAUT)

#### NUR UMAIRAH BINTI MD NOR

Final Year Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

**JULY 2017** 

#### ABSTRACT

## DETECTION OF DEFECTS SIZING IN V-BUTT WELD USING CONVENTIONAL ULTRASONIC TESTING AND PHASED ARRAY ULTRASONIC TESTING (PAUT) TECHNIQUES

This project gives a review for the comparison of Conventional Ultrasonic Testing and Phase Array Ultrasonic Testing methods in detecting and sizing defects in V-butt joint welds. The instrument used in this project is Omniscan MX2 for both techniques. For the probe, the criteria of selection for Phased Array technique are frequency and the number of elements. Normally, the frequency is 5 MHz and the number of element used 32 elements. For Conventional technique, the addition of criteria is the angle used, which is the angle set to 60°. The test samples used in this project are PL14960, PL14962 and PL14971. The types of these samples are V-butt weld plate and each sample has different type of artificial defect that are central line crack, slag inclusion and lack of side wall fusion (LOSWF). The results were evaluated based on the value of percentage error. This study proved that the percentage error for the slag inclusion using conventional techniques is 20% while using phased array technique is 36%. For LOSWF, the percentage error using conventional technique is 7.14% while using phased array technique is 17.9%. For central line crack, percentage error using conventional is 6.67%, while using phased array is 3.33%. It was proven that for slag inclusion and LOSWF, conventional technique provides a better sizing result compared with phased array technique. However for central line crack, phased array gives a better result compared with conventional. This may be influenced by the thickness of the plate and the way the inspector interpreted the data.

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

			Page					
ACK	NOWLE	DGEMENT	i					
TABLE OF CONTENTS			ii					
LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVITIONS								
					ABST	RACT		viii
					ABSTRAK			
CHAI	PTER 1	INTRODUCTION						
1.1	Backg	round Study	1					
1.2	Signifi	cance of Study	4					
1.3	Object	ives	5					
1.4	Proble	m Statements/Research Question	5					
CHAI	PTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW						
2.1	Introdu	action	6					
2.2	Ultrasc	onic inspection of weld	6					
2.3	Types of defects		7					
	2.3.1	Lack Of Side Wall Fusion (LOSWF)	7					
	2.3.2	Crack	7					
	2.3.3	Slag inclusion	8					
2.4	Basic Principles of Ultrasonic Testing							
	2.4.1	Conventional UT	9					
	2.4.2	Phased Array Ultrasonic Testing (PAUT)	10					
CHAI	PTER 3	METHODOLOGY						
31	Experi	mental setun	12					

3.1.1	Conventional Ultrasonic Testing	12
3.1.2	Phased Array Ultrasonic Testing (PAUT)	13

3.2	Instrum	14	
	3.2.1	PAUT inspection	14
	3.2.2	Conventional UT inspection	17
	3.2.3	Couplant	18
3.3	Instrum	19	
	3.3.1	Universal probe	19
3.4	Specimens of test material		
	3.4.1	Specification of the defect in test material	20
3.5	Data an	alysis technique	22
CHAP	TER 4 R	ESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Phased	Array Ultrasonic imaged results	23
4.2	Results	26	
	4.2.1	6 dB drop method evaluation	27
4.3	Discuss	ion	29
CHAP	TER 5 C	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	31
CITEI	) REFEI	RENCES	33
CURRICULUM VITAE			

.

.

# LIST OF FIGURES

×.

.

lable	Caption	Page
1.1	UT inspection system	2
2.1	LOSWF	7
2.2	Crack	7
2.3	Slag Inclusion	8
2.4	Conventional UT probe with $45^{\circ}$ , $60^{\circ}$ and $75^{\circ}$	9
2.5	Flaw detection for conventional UT	10
2.6	Typical Phased Array probes assemblies	10
2.7	Flaw detection using PAUT technology	11
2.8	3-dimensional scanning result using PAUT technology	11
3.1	Instrumental setup for PAUT and Conventional UT	13
3.2	Omniscan MX2	14
3.3	Layout lists for a single group display	15
3.4	Scanning result display in A-B-C-S scan	15
3.5	A-12 Universal Probe for Phased Array inspection	16
3.6	Zero-degree wedges	16
3.7	A-scan display for conventional UT	17
3.8	Couplant applied on the test specimen	18
3.9	V-butt weld plate	19
3.10	(A) Location of central line crack from top view. (B) Location of	20
	central line crack from side view	

•

•